F)RN P10-1619A Expres (16/30/16	02-01-1999	U.S. Department of Continence Platent and Trademark Office
0-48 66-1-302 1 		PATENT
MRD 1.19-59	100953916	
1 - 19 - 57	RECORDATION FORM COVE	R SHFFT 862
	PATENTS ONLY	
	ts and Trademarks: Please record the atta	iched original document(s) or copy(ies
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	Security Agreement
X New		
Resubmission (Non-Record	License	Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame	# Merger [Other
Corrective Document	(For Use O	U.S. Government NLY by U.S. Government Ager cies)
Reel # Frame		tmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional nar	mes of conveying parties at ached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name line 1) PETER G. BIS	SHOP	1/11/99
Nume line !)		Execution Date
Second Party Name (me DAVID E. RII	DPINCTION	Month Day Year 1/11/99
Name (me2		
Receiving Party	اليسيميا 	if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line I) AVX CORPORA	ATION	is an a-signment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, en appointment
dd:ess (line :) 801 17th AV	PENUE SOUTH	of a di-mestic representative is litta the
Eddiess (line !)		
		Assignment,
Address (line 3) MYRTLE BEAC	CH SOUTH CAROLINA State/Country	29578
Domestic Representative	Name and Address	the first Receiving Party and a
Nanie		CIDE
Accress (line 1)	······································	OG :2]2999
Actoress (line 2)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
27/1999 NGURDON 00000069 09232999		
FC:SOTESS (line 4) 40. (90 00	

PLot 2 burden replacing for this collection of information is estimated to average aport similarly 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, in blucking sime for reviewing the document of guin-ring the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Orfice, Dire Information officer. We functor D. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory sifairs, Office of Management and budget, Poperwork Reduction Project (0651-0021), Washington, D.C. 20031. See LiMB In the nation Dollersion Budget Pockage. 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD AS SIGN (NT DOCUMENT 100 THIS IND 2019).

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information at ENT Commissioner of Patents and Trademarker. Box Assignments .: Washington ATENT: REEL: 9722 FRAME: 0186

FCRM PTO-15193 Expres 06-0799 OME 0651-1027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commer Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and	Address Area Code and Telephone Number	864271-1592
Name STEPHEN E.	ONDURA, ESQ.	
Address (line 1) DORITY & MA	INING, P.A.	
Address (line 2) P.O. BOX 14	19	
A Idress (line 3) GREENVILLE,	SOUTH CAROLINA 29602-1449	
A. Idre 35 (I / e 4)		
Pages Enter the total t including any a	umber of pages of the attached conveyance docu ttachments.	iment #
Application Number(s) or	Patent Number(s)	if additional numbers attached
	Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbe	
Patent Application		nt Nuniber(s)
If this document is being filed together signed by the first named executing in	with a <u>new</u> . Patent Application, enter the date the patent application, enter the date the patent application.	ation was Month Day 1/19/99
Patent Cooperation Treaty	(PCT)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Enter PCT applicatio	number	PCT
only if a U.S. Applica has not been assign	tion Number PCT] PCT
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved.	#]
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed X Deposit Account	
(Inter for payment by deposit)	ccount or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposet Abcount Number:	# 041403
	Authoriza ion to charge additional fees:	Yes X
Statement and Signature		
attached copy is a true	ledge and belief, the foregoing information is true copy of the original document. Charges to depos	
nd pated herein.	Li- no D	1 (10) (00)
STEPHEN E. BONDURA	No flize	1./19/99
Name of Person Signi	ig / Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 9722 FRAME: 0187

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, We, PETER G. BISHOP, a citizen of the United Kingdom and resident of 14 Church Lane, Isleham, Ely, Cambs, CB7 5S0, United Kingdom, and DAVID E. RIPPINGTON, a citizen of the United Kingdom and resident of No. 3 stone Row, Ley Road, Stetchworth, Newmarket, Suffolk CB8 9TS, United Kingdom, have invented certain new and useful improvements in LOW PROFILE ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR as described in a patent application for U. S. patent executed by us on even date; and

WHEREAS, AVX CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, and whose address is 801 17th Avenue South, Myrtle Beach, South Carolina 29578, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said AVX CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also any improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by us during the period of my employment; also the entire

1

PATENT REEL: 9722 FRAME: 0188 right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions, or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions, or improvements in this or any foreign country, and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said AVX CORPORATION, as assignee of the entire interest.

We further agree, without any payment by AVX COFPORATION, other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said AVX CORPORATION, its representatives or agents, any information relating to said invention, or inventions or improvements, including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

	IN TESTIMON	Y WHEREOF,	we have	e hereunto	set our	hands	and
seal	this/_	day of _		JAN	, 199 8 .		
			1 Li	/			
			14	1 ~ 0!	`		
		P	ETER G.	BISHOP			
			NE				
		_	12.K	14 Millin			
		D	AVID E.	RIPPINGTO	N		

2

RECORDED: 01/19/1999